PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5294743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERITAGE HOME GROUP LLC	11/08/2018
HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC	11/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HHG IPCO, LLC
Street Address:	1411 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D498947
Patent Number:	D512857
Patent Number:	D512858
Patent Number:	D517840
Patent Number:	D521771
Patent Number:	D649383
Patent Number:	D519758
Patent Number:	D498082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:Docket@cookalex.comCorrespondent Name:COOK ALEX LTD.Address Line 1:200 W. ADAMS ST.

Address Line 2: STE. 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2208-0117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BLAKE JOHNSTON				
SIGNATURE:	/R. Blake Johnston/				
DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2018					
Total Attachments: 11					
source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page1.tif					
source-HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page2 tif					

source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page1.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page2.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page3.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page4.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page5.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page6.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page7.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page8.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page9.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page10.tif source=HHG - IPCo - Patent Assignment Agreement Signed with Schedule A#page10.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of this 8th day of November, 2018, by and among HERITAGE HOME GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>HHG</u>"), and HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>HHG-GD</u>" and together with HHG, collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") and HHG IPCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have executed and delivered an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2018 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee will purchase the Acquired Assets of Assignors, including Intellectual Property Assets and associated goodwill, which includes patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents") and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- Assignment. On the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignors hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of the Patents in the United States and any other country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and its legal representatives, successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.
- Further Assurances. Assignors shall, without further consideration, comply with any reasonable request by Assignee to execute and deliver promptly any additional documents as may be necessary in order to give effect to the assignment reflected herein. Such additional documents shall be effective as of the date hereof, if applicable, and may include, without limitation, additional assignment documents required by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or any Governmental Authority; agreed amendments to Schedule A to correct any inaccuracies or misstatements therein; any other documents necessary to further clarify or confirm the assignment and conveyance of the Patents; and any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, and other documentation as may be reasonably required in connection with: (a) preparation and prosecution of any Intellectual Property Registrations of any of the Patents; (b) prosecution or defense of any cancellation, opposition, infringement, or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Patents, including without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patents and this Agreement; and (c) obtaining any additional protection for the Patents that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, in each case at Assignee's cost and expense.
- 3. <u>No Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. This Agreement is not intended to, and shall not, confer upon any other person except the parties hereto any rights or remedies hereunder.

01:23816676.1

PATENT 070206.1001
REEL: 047833 FRAME: 0899

This Assignment may be executed in two or more 4. Counterparts. counterparts, each of which shall be deemed and original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Assignment by facsimile or other customary means of electronic submission (e.g., .pdf) shall be deemed binding for all purposes hereof, without delivery of an original signature page being thereafter required.

5. Governing Law.

- (a) This Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).
- ANY LEGAL SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING (b) OUT OF OR BASED UPON THIS AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE INSTITUTED IN THE BANKRUPTCY COURT AND, TO THE EXTENT THE BANKRUPTCY COURT DOES NOT HAVE OR DOES NOT ACCEPT JURISDICTION TO ADJUDICATE SUCH MATTER MAY BE INSTITUTED IN THE FEDERAL COURTS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN EACH CASE LOCATED IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE OF DELAWARE. EACH PARTY IRREVOCABLY SUBMITS TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF EACH SUCH COURTS IN ANY SUCH SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING. SERVICE OF PROCESS, SUMMONS, NOTICE OR OTHER DOCUMENT BY MAIL TO SUCH PARTY'S ADDRESS SET FORTH HEREIN WILL BE EFFECTIVE SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR ANY SUIT, ACTION, OR OTHER PROCEEDING BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURT. THE PARTIES IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVE ANY OBJECTION TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY SUIT, ACTION OR ANY PROCEEDING IN SUCH COURTS AND IRREVOCABLY WAIVE AND AGREE NOT TO PLEAD OR CLAIM IN ANY SUCH COURT THAT ANY SUCH SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURT HAS BEEN BROUGHT IN AN INCONVENIENT FORUM.
- EACH PARTY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT ANY (c) CONTROVERSY THAT MAY ARISE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT IS LIKELY TO INVOLVE COMPLICATED AND DIFFICULT ISSUES AND, THEREFORE, EACH SUCH PARTY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LEGAL ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY. EACH PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT CERTIFIES AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT (A) NO REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY OTHER PARTY HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PARTY WOULD NOT SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER IN THE EVENT OF A LEGAL ACTION, (B) SUCH PARTY HAS CONSIDERED THE IMPLICATIONS OF THIS WAIVER, (C) SUCH PARTY MAKES THIS WAIVER VOLUNTARILY, AND (D) SUCH PARTY HAS BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT BY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS IN THIS SECTION 5(c).

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Patent Assignment Agreement on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:	
HHG IPCO, I	LLC
internation of	prilities.
D. 1	C
By: \/ \/ Name: \/	Jay Dubiner
Title:	General Counsel
ASSIGNOR:	§:
HERITAGE I	HOME GROUP LLC
By;	
Name:	
Title:	
HHG GLOBA	AL DESIGNS LLC
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Patent Assignment Agreement on the day and year first above written.

above written.
ASSIGNEE:
HHG IPCO, LLC
By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNORS:
HERITAGE HOME GROUP LLC
By: 1 Ame
Name: Robert Albergotti Title: Chief Restructuring Officer
HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC
By: MA Ale
Name: Robert Albergotti
Title: Chief Restructuring Officer

SCHEDULE A

01:23816676.1

Title	Status	Senal#	Patent #	Expiration Date	Brand
ADJUSTABEL LEG REST	ISSUED	11/402,722	7,695,059	4/13/2010	Broyhill
ASSEMBLY	ISSUED	11/402,722	7,093,039	4/13/2010	Bioyiliii
ARM CHAIR	ISSUED	29/186,104	D519,741	5/2/2020	Broyhill
ARMOIRE	EXPIRED	29/106,277	D429,918	8/29/2014	Broyhill
BED	ISSUED	29/348,307	D642,398	8/2/2025	Broyhill
BED HEADBOARD	ISSUED	29/316,843	D641,187	7/12/2025	Broyhill
BUREAU	EXPIRED	29/105,946	D439,439	3/27/2015	Broyhill
BUREAU	EXPIRED	29/105,946	D439,439	3/27/2015	Broyhill
CABINET	EXPIRED	29/106,968	D431,391	10/3/2014	Broyhill
CABINET	ISSUED	29/202,796	D512,248	12/6/2019	Broyhill
CABINET	ISSUED	29/202,989	D518,978	4/18/2020	Broyhill
CABINET	ISSUED	29/202,991	D519,748	5/2/2020	Broyhill
CHAIR	EXPIRED	29/106,971	D431,120	9/26/2014	Broyhill
CHAIR	ISSUED	29/202,821	D518,658	4/11/2020	Broyhill
CHAIR	ISSUED	29/202,798	D519,295	4/25/2020	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,799	D509,376	9/13/2019	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,901	D509,377	9/13/2019	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,936	D509,378	9/13/2019	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,797	D509,680	9/20/2019	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,817	D510,207	10/4/2019	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,992	D511,052	11/1/2019	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,820	D511,054	11/1/2019	Broyhill
CHINA BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,574	D502,024	2/22/2019	Broyhill
CHINA BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,462	D511,425	11/15/2019	Broyhill
CHINA BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/186,157	D519,300	4/25/2020	Broyhill
CHINA DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,492	D498,084	11/9/2018	Broyhill
CHINA DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,646	D507,126	7/12/2019	Broyhill
CHINA DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,445	D511,056	11/1/2019	Broyhill
DESK	ISSUED	29/185,897	D498,081	11/9/2018	Broyhill
DESK HUTCH	ISSUED	29/185,891	D508,170	8/9/2019	Broyhill
DINING CHEST	ISSUED	29/186,063	D506,884	7/5/2019	Broyhill
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/186,159	D497,271	10/19/2018	Broyhill
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/186,062	D502,336	3/1/2019	Broyhill
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/348,310	D656,346	3/27/2026	Broyhill
DROPLEAF TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,993	D518,317	4/4/2020	Broyhill
ENTERTAINMENT BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,890	D501,735	2/15/2019	Broyhill
ENTERTAINMENT DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,623	D501,098	1/25/2019	Broyhill
FRETWORK	ISSUED	29/316,842	D619,376	7/13/2024	Broyhill
FRETWORK	ISSUED	29/316,877	D641,185	7/12/2025	Broyhill
FRETWORK	ISSUED	29/316,879	D649,382	11/29/2025	Broyhill
FURNITURE CHEST	ISSUED	29/185,896	D497,270	10/19/2018	Broyhill
FURNITURE CHEST	ISSUED	29/185,888	D498,085	11/9/2018	Broyhill
FURNITURE CHEST	ISSUED	29/185,551	D507,895	8/2/2019	Broyhill
FURNITURE PANEL	ISSUED	29/316,883	D642,831	8/9/2025	Broyhill
GLASSWARE STORAGE	ISSUED	29/348,308	D649,817	12/6/2025	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/186,171	D497,748	11/2/2018	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/186,158	D499,909	12/21/2018	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/202,822	D507,439	7/19/2019	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/202,819	D510,218	10/4/2019	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/203,923	D514,853	2/14/2020	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/224,283	D515,857	2/28/2020	Broyhill

HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD FOR A BED	EXPIRED	29/136,977	D468,565	1/14/2017	Broyhill
HIGHBOY	EXPIRED	29/105,943	D429,917	8/29/2014	Broyhill
HUTCH AND SIDEBOARD CABINET	EXPIRED	29/106,281	D430,425	9/5/2014	Broyhill
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/105,939	D427,439	7/4/2014	Broyhill
MOBILE SERVER	EXPIRED	29/105,940	D430,752	9/12/2014	Broyhill
ROCKING CHAIR	ISSUED	29/185,566	D509,966	9/27/2019	Broyhill
SHELF AND CABINET UNIT	ISSUED	29/185,669	D509,679	9/30/2019	Broyhill
SHELF UNIT	ISSUED	29/202,818	D516,836	3/14/2020	Broyhill
SIDEBOARD	ISSUED	29/185,511	D509,971	9/27/2019	Broyhill
STORAGE BENCH	ISSUED	29/185,579	D509,075	9/6/2019	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/105,941	D424,837	5/16/2014	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,279	D428,733	8/1/2014	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,276	D428,741	8/1/2014	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/105,944	D429,430	8/15/2014	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,285	D429,915	8/29/2014	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/105,945	D431,732	10/10/2014	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/114,074	D432,813	10/31/2014	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,280	D437,507	2/13/2015	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/185,588	D498,947	11/30/2018	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,853	D512,857	12/20/2019	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,877	D512,858	12/20/2019	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,763	D517,840	3/28/2020	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,852	D521,771	5/30/2020	Broyhill
TABLE CORNER AND LEG	ISSUED	29/348,309	D649,383	11/29/2025	Broyhill
TABLE OR CABINET BASE	ISSUED	29/202,937	D519,758	5/2/2020	Broyhill
VANITY TABLE	ISSUED	29/186,074	D498,082	11/9/2018	Broyhill
STUDIO SOFA WITH POWER HEADRESTS	10/18/2017 LTC - CONVERT APPL	62/486,730		4/18/2018	Drexel
STUDIO SOFA WITH POWER HEADRESTS	PENDING - 01/06/2018 CORRECT OF FLG RCPT	15/803,492		11/3/2037	Drexel
DRAWER PULL	ISSUED	29/185,974	D505,611	5/31/2019	Henredon
FURNITURE LEG	ISSUED	29/185,970	D494,783	8/24/2018	Henredon
TABLE BASE	ISSUED	29/185,973	D497,499	10/26/2018	Henredon
BEDSTEAD	ISSUED	29/185,971	D493,976	8/10/2018	Henredon
ARMOIRE	EXPIRED	29/111,263	D430,429	9/5/2014	Thomasville
ARMOIRE	EXPIRED	29/111,166	D434,926	12/12/2014	Thomasville
ARMOIRE	EXPIRED	29/147,536	D461,970	8/27/2016	Thomasville
ARMOIRE	EXPIRED	29/156,132	D464,506	10/22/2016	Thomasville
ARMOIRE	EXPIRED	29/159,211	D469,273	1/28/2017	Thomasville
ADMOTE					
ARMOIRE	ISSUED	29/214,592	D510,489	10/11/2019	Thomasville
ARMOIRE	ISSUED ISSUED	29/214,592 29/247,579	D510,489 D546,580	10/11/2019 7/17/2021	Thomasville Thomasville
			,		
ARMOIRE BAR	ISSUED	29/247,579	D546,580	7/17/2021	Thomasville
ARMOIRE	ISSUED ISSUED	29/247,579 29/214,571	D546,580 D510,490	7/17/2021 10/11/2019	Thomasville Thomasville
ARMOIRE BAR BAR CABINET BED HEADBOARD AND	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED	29/247,579 29/214,571 29/181,281	D546,580 D510,490 D488,637	7/17/2021 10/11/2019 4/20/2018	Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville
ARMOIRE BAR BAR CABINET BED HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED	29/247,579 29/214,571 29/181,281 29/247,574	D546,580 D510,490 D488,637 D553,383	7/17/2021 10/11/2019 4/20/2018 10/23/2021	Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville
ARMOIRE BAR BAR CABINET BED HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED EXPIRED	29/247,579 29/214,571 29/181,281 29/247,574 29/095,064 29/128,720	D546,580 D510,490 D488,637 D553,383 D423,246 D445,592	7/17/2021 10/11/2019 4/20/2018 10/23/2021 4/25/2014 7/31/2015	Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville
ARMOIRE BAR BAR CABINET BED HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED EXPIRED	29/247,579 29/214,571 29/181,281 29/247,574 29/095,064	D546,580 D510,490 D488,637 D553,383 D423,246	7/17/2021 10/11/2019 4/20/2018 10/23/2021 4/25/2014 7/31/2015 6/25/2016	Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville
ARMOIRE BAR BAR CABINET BED HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED EXPIRED EXPIRED EXPIRED EXPIRED EXPIRED	29/247,579 29/214,571 29/181,281 29/247,574 29/095,064 29/128,720 29/147,690 29/156,123	D546,580 D510,490 D488,637 D553,383 D423,246 D445,592 D459,105 D466,716	7/17/2021 10/11/2019 4/20/2018 10/23/2021 4/25/2014 7/31/2015 6/25/2016 12/10/2016	Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville
ARMOIRE BAR BAR CABINET BED HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD BEDSTEAD	ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED EXPIRED EXPIRED EXPIRED	29/247,579 29/214,571 29/181,281 29/247,574 29/095,064 29/128,720 29/147,690	D546,580 D510,490 D488,637 D553,383 D423,246 D445,592 D459,105	7/17/2021 10/11/2019 4/20/2018 10/23/2021 4/25/2014 7/31/2015 6/25/2016	Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville Thomasville

BEDSTEAD	ISSUED	29/181,306	D487,648	3/23/2018	Thomasville
BEDSTEAD	ISSUED	29/214,610	D519,745	5/2/2020	Thomasville
BENCH	EXPIRED	29/139,422	D457,333	5/21/2016	Thomasville
BOOKCASE	EXPIRED	29/156,125	D464,504	10/22/2016	Thomasville
BOOKCASE	EXPIRED	29/156,013	D465,103	11/5/2016	Thomasville
BOX	ISSUED	29/216,041	D509,375	9/13/2019	Thomasville
BRACKET FOOT	ISSUED	29/194/037	D508,177	8/9/2019	Thomasville
BUFFET	EXPIRED	29/112,319	D430,754	9/12/2014	Thomasville
BUFFET	EXPIRED	29/147,537	D459,112	6/25/2016	Thomasville
CANOPY	EXPIRED	29/128,844	D451,322	12/4/2015	Thomasville
CHAIR	EXPIRED	29/128,718	D445,583	7/31/2015	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/094,527	D420.530	2/15/2014	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/094,516	D420,833	2/22/2014	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/111,170	D430,980	9/19/2014	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/111,170	D450,980 D460,292	7/16/2016	
					Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/147,694	D460,636	7/23/2016	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/147,553	D460,878	7/30/2016	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/156,075	D464,505	10/22/2016	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/159,229	D469,276	1/28/2017	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/159,212	D469,625	2/4/2017	Thomasville
CHEST	EXPIRED	29/159,226	D470,346	2/18/2017	Thomasville
CHEST	ISSUED	29/181,337	D486,670	2/17/2018	Thomasville
CHEST	ISSUED	29/181,309	D488,324	4/13/2018	Thomasville
CHEST	ISSUED	29/181,314	D488,325	4/13/2018	Thomasville
CHEST	ISSUED	29/181,308	D488,328	4/13/2018	Thomasville
CHEST	ISSUED	29/181,313	D488,638	4/20/2018	Thomasville
CHEST	ISSUED	29/214,583	D507,429	7/19/2019	Thomasville
CHINA	ISSUED	29/216,043	D513,907	1/31/2020	Thomasville
CHINA	ISSUED	29/247,580	D546,586	7/17/2021	Thomasville
CHINA CABINET	EXPIRED	29/116,288	D434,249	11/28/2014	Thomasville
CHINA CABINET	EXPIRED	29/116,293	D441,219	5/1/2015	Thomasville
CHINA CABINET	EXPIRED	29/128,842	D447,886	9/18/2015	Thomasville
CHINA CABINET	EXPIRED	29/139,389	D451,699	12/11/2015	Thomasville
CHINA CABINET	EXPIRED	29/147,686	D461,655	8/20/2016	Thomasville
CHINA CABINET	EXPIRED	29/156,117	D465,354	11/12/2016	Thomasville
CHINA CABINET	ISSUED	29/181,330	D488,645	4/20/2018	Thomasville
CHINA CURIO	EXPIRED	29/111,167	D430,751	9/12/2014	Thomasville
COMPUTER CENTER	EXPIRED	29/147,685	D463,680	10/1/2016	Thomasville
CONSOLE	EXPIRED	29/112,331	D431,935	10/17/2014	Thomasville
CONSOLE	EXPIRED	29/128,843	D448,215	9/25/2015	Thomasville
CONSOLE	EXPIRED	29/145,497	D459,620	7/2/2016	Thomasville
CONSOLE	ISSUED	29/216,042	D519,759	5/2/2020	Thomasville
CORNER HUTCH WITH					771
ROTATABLE SUPPORT	EXPIRED	29/112,350	D430,763	9/12/2014	Thomasville
DESK	EXPIRED	29/112,347	D434,922	12/12/2014	Thomasville
DESK	EXPIRED	29/128,719	D445,610	7/31/2015	Thomasville
DESK	ISSUED	29/181,279	D486.016	2/3/2018	Thomasville
DESK	ISSUED	29/214,678	D517,835	3/28/2020	Thomasville
DESKTOP WITH CONCAVE PULL-		,	,		
OUT TRAY	EXPIRED	29/112,333	D432,824	10/31/2014	Thomasville
DINING TABLE	ISSUED	29/216,045	D518,668	4/11/2020	Thomasville
DISPLAY CABINET	EXPIRED	29/156,210	D469,632	2/4/2017	Thomasville
DISPLAY CABINET	EXPIRED	29/156,157	D469,986	2/11/2017	Thomasville
DISPLAY CHINA	EXPIRED	29/128,721	D405,5601	7/31/2015	Thomasylle Thomasville
DISPLAY CHINA	EXPIRED EXPIRED	29/147,535	D445,061 D461,068	8/6/2016	Thomasville
DISPLAY CHINA	EXPIRED	29/156,111	D464,826	10/29/2016	Thomasville
DISPLAY CHINA DECK	ISSUED	29/205,283	D507,899	8/2/2019	Thomasville
DOUBLE PEDESTAL TABLE	EXPIRED	29/203,283	D307,899 D448,213	9/25/2015	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/128,717	D428,280	7/18/2014	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED		D428,280 D430,427	9/5/2014	Thomasville
DITEOSEK	LAFIKED	29/111,173	D+30,42/	9/3/2014	1 nomasy me

DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/112,332	D431,393	10/3/2014	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/095,065	D440,073	4/10/2015	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/128,841	D447,887	9/18/2015	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/128,840	D448,205	9/25/2015	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/145,779	D459,111	6/25/2016	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/147,562	D459,615	7/2/2016	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/159,208	D469,627	2/4/2017	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/169,241	D480,896	10/21/2017	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/169,131	D482,901	12/2/2017	Thomasville
DRESSER	EXPIRED	29/169,132	D483.962	12/23/2017	Thomasville
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/205,284	D509,682	9/20/2019	Thomasville
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/221,955	D513,372	1/3/2020	Thomasville
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/247,575	D555,393	11/20/2021	Thomasville
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/247,577	D557,037	12/11/2021	Thomasville
DRESSER	CLOSED	29/050,392	D376,495		Thomasville
EDGE MOULDING	ISSUED	29/247,584	D557,038	12/11/2021	Thomasville
EDGE MOULDING	ISSUED	29/247,585	D557,536	12/18/2021	Thomasville
ENBOARD	ISSUED	29/205,289	D507,913	8/2/2019	Thomasville
ENDBOARD	EXPIRED	29/156,211	D466,731	12/10/2016	Thomasville
ENDBOARD	ISSUED	29/205,288	D509,087	9/6/2019	Thomasville
ENDBOARD	ISSUED	29/247,578	D558,496	1/1/2022	Thomasville
ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	EXPIRED	29/121,183	D441,214	5/1/2015	Thomasville
ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	EXPIRED	29/136,727	D451,698	12/11/2015	Thomasville
ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	EXPIRED	29/147,552	D461,652	8/20/2016	Thomasville
ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	EXPIRED	29/147,538	D461,971	8/27/2016	Thomasville
ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	EXPIRED	29/156,009	D465,106	11/5/2016	Thomasville
ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	ISSUED	29/210,649	D510,211	10/4/2019	Thomasville
ENTERTAINMENT CENTER FRONT	ISSUED	29/181,280	D488,648	4/20/2018	Thomasville
ETAGERE	ISSUED	29/205,286	D512,585	12/13/2019	Thomasville
FOOTBOARD	EXPIRED	29/128,846	D443,446	6/12/2015	Thomasville
FOOTBOARD	EXPIRED	29/147,561	D459,120	6/25/2016	Thomasville
FURNITURE (sideboard)(Bogart)	ISSUED	29/23,864	D527,204	8/29/2020	Thomasville
FURNITURE CROWN MOLDING	ISSUED	29/205,290	D509,389	9/13/2019	Thomasville
FURNITURE FRAME	ISSUED	29/247,573	D552,899	10/16/2021	Thomasville
FURNITURE LEG	EXPIRED	29/139,358	D457,360	5/21/2016	Thomasville
FURNITURE LEG	EXPIRED	29/159,231	D472,078	3/25/2017	Thomasville
FURNITURE LEG	ISSUED	29/181,264	D489,203	5/4/2018	Thomasville
FURNITURE LEG	ISSUED	29/194,033	D502,029	2/22/2019	Thomasville
FURNITURE LEG	ISSUED	29/214,595	D519,304	4/25/2020	Thomasville
FURNITURE LEG	ISSUED	29/216,020	D521,280	5/23/2020	Thomasville
FURNITURE ORNAMENTATION	ISSUED	29/214,585	D511,635	11/22/2019	Thomasville
FURNITURE PILLOW PANEL	ISSUED	29/190,705	D502,823	3/15/2019	Thomasville
FURNITURE POST	ISSUED	29/205,297	D506,891	7/5/2019	Thomasville
FURNITURE POST		ĺ	,		
ORNAMENTATION	ISSUED	29/194,042	D502,824	3/15/2019	Thomasville
FURNITURE POST SECTION	ISSUED	29/194,038	D499,906	12/21/2018	Thomasville
FURNITURE TOP WITH BORDER	ISSUED	29/205,285	D520,274	5/9/2020	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/116,289	D429,100	8/8/2014	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/128,716	D443,445	6/12/2015	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/139,470	D455,304	4/9/2016	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/147,539	D458,482	6/11/2016	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/156,102	D466,343	12/3/2016	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/156,124	D466,344	12/3/2016	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/159,288	D469,285	1/28/2017	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	EXPIRED	29/169,266	D475,224	6/3/2017	Thomasville
11010001110					

HEADBOARD	ISSUED	29/182,204	D488,014	4/6/2018	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	ISSUED	29/190,699	D497,503	10/26/2018	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	ISSUED	29/194,036	D499,913	12/21/2018	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	ISSUED	29/194,034	D500,219	12/28/2018	Thomasville
HEADBOARD	ISSUED	29/214.599	D519,764	5/2/2020	Thomasville
	ISSUED	29/214,600	D517,342	3/21/2020	Thomasville
HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD SET	EXPIRED	29/139,420	D455,909	4/23/2016	Thomasville
HUTCH WITH ROTATABLE SUPPORT	EXPIRED	29/102,282	D434,255	11/28/2014	Thomasville
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/112,322	D430,735	9/12/2014	Thomasville
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/112,326	D436,256	1/16/2015	Thomasville
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/147,692	D460,864	7/30/2016	Thomasville
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/147,695	D460,865	7/30/2016	Thomasville
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/159,209	D469,261	1/28/2017	Thomasville
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/169,238	D474,035	5/6/2017	Thomasville
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/169,240	D474,036	5/6/2017	Thomasville
MIRROR	ISSUED	29/214,603	D527,916	9/12/2020	Thomasville
OPEN LATTICE PANEL	EXPIRED	29/029,997	D421,354	3/7/2014	Thomasville
PEDESTAL	ISSUED	29/216,044	D518,982	4/18/2020	Thomasville
PEDESTAL	ISSUED	29/214,582	D519,760	5/2/2020	Thomasville
POST	ISSUED	29/181,312	D488,008	4/6/2018	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/119,333	D437,135	2/6/2015	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/139,421	D455,574	4/16/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/147,683	D458,470	6/11/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/147,684	D459,102	6/25/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/139,419	D459,605	7/2/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/147,687	D459,905	7/9/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/147,689	D459,906	7/9/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/139,425	D460,281	7/16/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/156,150	D466,320	12/3/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/158,510	D466,322	12/3/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/156,101	D466,710	12/10/2016	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/159,207	D469,266	1/28/2017	Thomasville
SEAT	EXPIRED	29/159,215	D469,267	1/28/2017	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/181,278	D485,447	1/20/2018	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/181,331	D485,996	2/3/2018	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/181,320	D486,319	2/10/2018	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/214,602	D512,845	12/20/2019	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/223,949	D513,455	1/10/2020	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/223,949	D513,453 D513,901	1/31/2020	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/214,601	D514,346	2/7/2020	Thomasville
SEAT	ISSUED	29/214,584	D543,711	6/5/2021	Thomasville
SEAT BACK	ISSUED	29/194,035	D497,747	11/2/2018	Thomasville
SEAT BACK	ISSUED	29/205.299	D513.679	1/24/2020	Thomasville
SEAT BACK	ISSUED	29/203,299	D513,679 D514,359	2/7/2020	Thomasville
SEAT BACK	ISSUED	29/223,948	D514,851	2/14/2020	
	ISSUED	29/237,485	D520,272	5/9/2020	Thomasville Thomasville
SEAT BACK SEAT FRAME	ISSUED	29/237,485	D520,272 D514,834		Thomasville
SIDEBOARD	EXPIRED	29/214,638	D430,428	2/14/2020	Thomasville
SIDEBOARD	EXPIRED	29/111,183	D430,428 D437,150	9/5/2014 2/6/2015	Thomasville
SIDEBOARD	EXPIRED	29/156,135	D465,105	11/5/2016	Thomasville Thomasville
SIDEBOARD	EXPIRED	29/156,145	D465,110	11/5/2016	Thomasville Thomasville
SIDEBOARD	ISSUED	29/205,273	D504,250	4/26/2019	Thomasville
SIDEBOARD	ISSUED	29/214,609	D508,622	8/23/2019	Thomasville
SIDEBOARD	ISSUED	29/247,583	D552,878	10/16/2021	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/116,598	D433,849	11/21/2014	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/116,290	D438,032	2/27/2015	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/121,142	D440,791	4/24/2015	Thomasville

TABLE	EXPIRED	29/121,150	D441,565	5/8/2015	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/128,845	D445,607	7/31/2015	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/121,175	D448,210	9/25/2015	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/136,709	D449,184	10/16/2015	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/128,763	D449,186	10/16/2015	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/145,781	D459,912	7/9/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/147,698	D460,881	7/30/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/147,607	D460,882	7/30/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/147,697	D460,883	7/30/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/147,554	D461,069	8/6/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/145,780	D461,338	8/13/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/147,551	D461,339	8/13/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/145,774	D461,340	8/13/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/147,691	D461,656	8/20/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/152,259	D462,850	9/17/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/152,260	D462,852	9/17/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/147,693	D466,336	12/3/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/152,264	D466,728	12/10/2016	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/156,127	D469,639	2/4/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/159,210	D469,987	2/11/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/159,227	D469,988	2/11/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/159,228	D469,989	2/11/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/159,230	D469,991	2/11/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/159,216	D470,344	2/18/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/159,194	D472,076	3/25/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/161,871	D473,079	4/15/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/159,213	D474,048	5/6/2017	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/181,282	D486,017	2/3/2018	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/181,336	D486,328	2/10/2018	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/181,328	D487,649	3/23/2018	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/181,333	D489,201	5/4/2018	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/181,332	D490,254	5/25/2018	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/181,307	D494,782	8/24/2018	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/214,594	D518,981	4/18/2020	Thomasville
TABLE	ISSUED	29/216,047	D525,459	7/25/2020	Thomasville
TABLE BASE	EXPIRED	29/112,329	D432,335	10/24/2014	Thomasville
TABLE BASE	EXPIRED	29/159,214	D470,343	2/18/2017	Thomasville
TABLE TOP DESIGN	ISSUED	29/214,593	D520,276	5/9/2020	Thomasville

RECORDED: 12/20/2018